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                     All India Council for Technical Education
                                     (An Autonomous Organization, Under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India) 

                                          Nelson Mandela Marg,Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110067  Website: https://www.aicte-india.org

APPROVAL PROCESS 2018-19

Application Report Part-2

Permanent Institute Id NA
Current Application No. 1-3513061303

Application No. of 2017-2018 1-3354050661
AICTE File No. NEW

Application Type New Institute
Organization Registration No. 7 OF 1907-1908

Principal/Director/Registrar
Surname F First Name Andrew
Father's Name Date of Birth 17/02/1961
Doctorate Degree Yes Field of Specialization Marketing
Master's Degree M.Com Bachelor Degree B.Com
Other Qualifications SLET Date of Joining the Institute as head 12/08/1998
Appointment Type Regular Exact Designation Principal
Experience (T-R-I) Teaching Research Industry

18 16 0

Faculty Counts 

Total No. of Faculty 12

No. of Teaching  faculty approved by University/Government? 11

Faculty Details 
 

*Faculty Details available as on AICTE Web Portal
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 1 1-
335
923
119
2

MCA MASTER OF 
COMPUTER 
APPLICATION
S

FT JEYAPALA
N

D P HEAD 
OF 
DEPT

21/09/198
7

Regular Y MAT
HEM
ATIC
S

MATH
EMAT
ICS

PGDC
A, 
MPHIL
(M), 
MPHIL
(CS), 
DMM

837356
536675

AAH
PJ69
18P

205513
2

 

 2 1-
335
928
090
6

MCA MASTER OF 
COMPUTER 
APPLICATION
S

FT RAVI D S ASSOCI
ATE 
PROFE
SSOR

21/09/198
7

Regular N APPL
IED 
MAT
HS

APPLI
ED 
SCIE
NCE

MPHIL 314277
499200

AAD
PR07
86M

194326
8

 

 3 1-
335
953
460
8

MCA MASTER OF 
COMPUTER 
APPLICATION
S

FT CHARLES A ASSOCI
ATE 
PROFE
SSOR

30/03/198
8

Regular N STSI
STIC
S

STATI
STICS

PGDC
SA, 
MPHIL

590731
253594

AFEP
A365
7C

194326
8

 

 4 1-
335
953
461
5

MCA MASTER OF 
COMPUTER 
APPLICATION
S

FT ALBERT 
RABARA

S ASSOCI
ATE 
PROFE
SSOR

01/02/198
9

Regular N PHT
SICS

PHYS
ICS

PGDC
A

936418
331883

AAD
PJ38
75P

206646
0

 

 5 1-
335
953
463
6

MCA MASTER OF 
COMPUTER 
APPLICATION
S

FT AROCKIAM L ASSOCI
ATE 
PROFE
SSOR

01/02/198
9

Regular N MCA CHEM
ISTRY

MTEC
H, 
MBA

863552
770515

AAD
PA92
08M

206646
0
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953
465
3

MCA MASTER OF 
COMPUTER 
APPLICATION
S

FT JOE 
IRUDAYAR
AJ

V S ASSOCI
ATE 
PROFE
SSOR

01/02/198
9

Regular N MAT
HEM
ATIC
S

MATH
EMAT
ICS

MPHIL
(M), 
MPHIL
(CS)

725605
166087

AAH
PJ03
01N

189795
6

 

 7 1-
335
953
466
0

MCA MASTER OF 
COMPUTER 
APPLICATION
S

FT RAVINDRA
N

D ASSOCI
ATE 
PROFE
SSOR

01/02/198
9

Regular N PHY
SICS

PHYS
ICS

MPHIL 293343
082503

AAC
PR60
52R

206731
2

 

 8 1-
335
953
467
7

MCA MASTER OF 
COMPUTER 
APPLICATION
S

FT BRITTO 
RAMESHK
UMAR

S ASST 
PROFE
SSOR

16/06/201
2

Regular Y MCA BCOM MPHIL 812447
568618

ASXP
B948
7D

838224  
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 9 1-
335
953
469
4

MCA MASTER OF 
COMPUTER 
APPLICATION
S

FT ALOYSIUS A ASST 
PROFE
SSOR

26/06/200
0

Regular Y COM
PUT
ER 
SCIE
NCE

COMP
UTER 
SCIE
NCE

MPHIL
, SET

583991
639749

AMN
PA99
07H

814428  

 10 1-
335
953
477
1

MCA MASTER OF 
COMPUTER 
APPLICATION
S

FT JUDE 
NIRMAL

V ASST 
PROFE
SSOR

16/06/201
6

Regular N COM
PUT
ER 
SCIE
NCE

COMP
UTER 
SCIE
NCE

MPHIL
, NET, 
SET

987076
849705

ADW
PJ26
06E

204000  

 11 1-
336
246
036
4

MCA MASTER OF 
COMPUTER 
APPLICATION
S

FT ARUL OLI S ASST 
PROFE
SSOR

18/06/201
6

Adhoc Y COM
PUT
ER 
SCIE
NCE

COMP
UTER 
SCIE
NCE

M. 
SC.,

636072
755370

AABT
S783
7C

143382  

 12 1-
338
558
174
6

MCA MASTER OF 
COMPUTER 
APPLICATION
S

FT ANDREW F PRINCI
PAL

12/08/199
8

Regular Y M. 
COM
.

B. 
COM.

MPHIL
, 
B.ED., 
SLET

933183
289916

AXZP
A985
5F

600000  

Adjunct Faculty/Resource Person from Industry Details
   

Sr. No. Faculty ID Type First Name Surname Programme Course
1 1-3372982304 Resource Person From 

Industry
KIRUBAKARAN E ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY COMPUTER SCEINCE & 

ENGINEERING
2 1-3372982620 Resource Person From 

Industry
JEBANESAN CROOS MCA MASTER OF COMPUTER 

APPLICATIONS

Technical Staff
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  1 1-3739011067 MCA MASTER OF 
COMPUTER 
APPLICATIONS

POST 
GRADUATE

AMALRA
J

D 12/02/1990 B. COM. PGDCSA
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  2 1-3739128331 MCA MASTER OF 
COMPUTER 
APPLICATIONS

POST 
GRADUATE

MANIVA
NNAN

J 10/12/2008 MCA B. SC. 
MATHS

CCNA, CCNP

Admin & Library Staff
 

Sr.
No.

Staff Id First Name Last Name Date of joining the Institute Master Degree Bachelor Degree Diploma Other Qualification

1 1-3739447262 PIRIYADHARISINI D 23/09/2016 MLISC CMISC
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DECLARATION
BY THE PRINCIPAL/DIRECTOR/REGISTRAR OF THE INSTITUTE/UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT

I, as the Head of the Institution, hereby declare that:

a) I have carefully gone through the AICTE Regulations Notification dated on 30th November, 2016, published in the Gazette of India - Extraordinary Part III, Section- 4 and its amendment
05th December 2017 also the various provisions mentioned in the Approval Process Hand Book 2018-19.

b) I am fully aware of the data uploaded by me in respect of my institute on the web portal.

c) I am aware that there is no provision for correction of data, alteration of data, subsequent editing and appeal etc. for the online application once uploaded on the web portal.

d) I am also aware that application for seeking Extension of Approval(EOA), Increase/Reduction of intake, Addition of new courses, Change of site, Closure of course, Supernumerary Seats
under PIO/FN/Gulf quota Approval status/OCI, NRI, Change of name, and Conversion of women institute into Co-ed institute and vice versa (as applicable), shall be processed as per
relevant provisions enumerated in the Approval Process Hand Book 2018-19.

e) I am aware of the Deficiencies (if any) pointed out in the Report generated online, based on the factual data uploaded by my institute on the portal.

f) I am also aware that Institute is eligible for grant of
Approval of New Institutes/University Department/Constituent College,
only on fulfillment of prescribed norms & requirements as mentioned in the Approval Process Hand Book 2018-19.

Signature of Principal/Director/Registrar

Name :

Seal/Stamp of the Institute/University Department




