All India Council for Technical Education

(An Autonomous Organization, Under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India).

Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110067 Website: https://www.aicte-india.org



APPROVAL PROCESS 2018-19

Application Report Part-2

Permanent Institute Id NA

Current Application No. 1-3513061303 **Application No. of 2017-2018** 1-3354050661

AICTE File No. NEW

Application Type New Institute **Organization Registration No.** 7 OF 1907-1908

Principal/Director/Registrar			
Surname	F	First Name	Andrew
Father's Name		Date of Birth	17/02/1961
Doctorate Degree	Yes	Field of Specialization	Marketing
Master's Degree	M.Com	Bachelor Degree	B.Com
Other Qualifications	SLET	Date of Joining the Institute as head	12/08/1998
Appointment Type	Regular	Exact Designation	Principal
Experience (T-R-I)	Teaching	Research	Industry
	18	16	0

Faculty Counts

Total No. of Faculty	12
No. of Teaching faculty approved by University/Government?	11

Faculty Details

*Faculty Details available as on AICTE Web Portal

Sr. Sr. Surr Surr Sour Ooth Ooth Ooth Ooth Pay
--

Date of Signature (dd/mm/yyyy)

Seal of Institute

Name & Signature of Director/Principal



Application Status: Submitted

Application Sub-Status: Payment Received

Report Generated on :-08/02/2018

1	1- 335 923 119 2	MCA	MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATION S	FT	JEYAPALA N	DP	HEAD OF DEPT	21/09/198 7	Regular	Y	MAT HEM ATIC S	MATH EMAT ICS	PGDC A, MPHIL (M), MPHIL (CS), DMM	837356 536675	AAH PJ69 18P	205513
2	1- 335 928 090 6	MCA	MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATION S	FT	RAVI	DS	ASSOCI ATE PROFE SSOR	21/09/198 7	Regular	N	APPL IED MAT HS	APPLI ED SCIE NCE	MPHIL	314277 499200	AAD PR07 86M	194326 8
3	1- 335 953 460 8	MCA	MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATION S	FT	CHARLES	A	ASSOCI ATE PROFE SSOR	30/03/198 8	Regular	N	STSI STIC S	STATI STICS	PGDC SA, MPHIL	590731 253594	AFEP A365 7C	194326 8
4	1- 335 953 461 5	MCA	MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATION S	FT	ALBERT RABARA	S	ASSOCI ATE PROFE SSOR	01/02/198 9	Regular	N	PHT SICS	PHYS ICS	PGDC A	936418 331883	AAD PJ38 75P	206646
5	1- 335 953 463 6	MCA	MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATION S	FT	AROCKIAM	L	ASSOCI ATE PROFE SSOR	01/02/198 9	Regular	N	MCA	CHEM	MTEC H, MBA	863552 770515	AAD PA92 08M	206646
6	1- 335 953 465 3	MCA	MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATION S	FT	JOE IRUDAYAR AJ	VS	ASSOCI ATE PROFE SSOR	01/02/198 9	Regular	N	MAT HEM ATIC S	MATH EMAT ICS	MPHIL (M), MPHIL (CS)	725605 166087	AAH PJ03 01N	189795 6
7	1- 335 953 466 0	MCA	MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATION S	FT	RAVINDRA N	D	ASSOCI ATE PROFE SSOR	01/02/198 9	Regular	N	PHY SICS	PHYS ICS	MPHIL	293343 082503	AAC PR60 52R	206731
8	1- 335 953 467 7	MCA	MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATION S	FT	BRITTO RAMESHK UMAR	S	ASST PROFE SSOR	16/06/201 2	Regular	Y	MCA	ВСОМ	MPHIL	812447 568618	ASXP B948 7D	838224



Application Status: Submitted

Application Sub-Status: Payment Received

Report Generated on :-08/02/2018

9	1- 335 953 469 4	MCA	MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATION S	FT	ALOYSIUS	A	ASST PROFE SSOR	26/06/200 0	Regular	Y	COM PUT ER SCIE NCE	COMP UTER SCIE NCE	MPHIL , SET	583991 639749	AMN PA99 07H	814428	
10	1- 335 953 477 1	MCA	MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATION S	FT	JUDE NIRMAL	V	ASST PROFE SSOR	16/06/201 6	Regular	N	COM PUT ER SCIE NCE	COMP UTER SCIE NCE	MPHIL , NET, SET	987076 849705	ADW PJ26 06E	204000	
11	1- 336 246 036 4	MCA	MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATION S	FT	ARUL OLI	S	ASST PROFE SSOR	18/06/201 6	Adhoc	Y	COM PUT ER SCIE NCE	COMP UTER SCIE NCE	M. SC.,	636072 755370	AABT S783 7C	143382	
12	1- 338 558 174 6	MCA	MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATION S	FT	ANDREW	F	PRINCI PAL	12/08/199 8	Regular	Y	M. COM	B. COM.	MPHIL , B.ED., SLET	933183 289916	AXZP A985 5F	600000	

Adjunct Faculty/Resource Person from Industry Details

Sr. No.	Faculty ID	Туре	First Name	Surname	Programme	Course
1	1-3372982304	Resource Person From	KIRUBAKARAN	E	ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	COMPUTER SCEINCE &
		Industry				ENGINEERING
2	1-3372982620	Resource Person From	JEBANESAN	CROOS	MCA	MASTER OF COMPUTER
		Industry				APPLICATIONS

Technical Staff

Sr. No.	Technical Staff	Program	Course	Level	First Name	Surname	Date of joining the Institute	Master Degree	Bachelor Degree	Diploma	Other Qualification
1	1-3739011067	MCA	MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS	POST GRADUATE	AMALRA J	D	12/02/1990		B. COM.	PGDCSA	



Application Status: Submitted

Application Sub-Status: Payment Received

Report Generated on :-08/02/2018

2	1-3739128331	MCA	MASTER OF	POST	MANIVA	J	10/12/2008	MCA	B. SC.	CCNA, CCNP
			COMPUTER APPLICATIONS	GRADUATE	NNAN				MATHS	

Admin & Library Staff

Sr. No.	Staff Id	First Name	Last Name	Date of joining the Institute	Master Degree Bachelor Degree Di		Diploma	Other Qualification
1	1-3739447262	PIRIYADHARISINI	D	23/09/2016	MLISC			CMISC



Report Generated on :-08/02/2018

Application Status: Submitted

Application Sub-Status: Payment Received

DECLARATION BY THE PRINCIPAL/DIRECTOR/REGISTRAR OF THE INSTITUTE/UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT

I, as the Head of the Institution, hereby declare that:

- a) I have carefully gone through the AICTE Regulations Notification dated on 30th November, 2016, published in the Gazette of India Extraordinary Part III, Section- 4 and its amendment 05th December 2017 also the various provisions mentioned in the Approval Process Hand Book 2018-19.
- b) I am fully aware of the data uploaded by me in respect of my institute on the web portal.
- c) I am aware that there is no provision for correction of data, alteration of data, subsequent editing and appeal etc. for the online application once uploaded on the web portal.
- d) I am also aware that application for seeking Extension of Approval(EOA), Increase/Reduction of intake, Addition of new courses, Change of site, Closure of course, Supernumerary Seats under PIO/FN/Gulf quota Approval status/OCI, NRI, Change of name, and Conversion of women institute into Co-ed institute and vice versa (as applicable), shall be processed as per relevant provisions enumerated in the Approval Process Hand Book 2018-19.
- e) I am aware of the Deficiencies (if any) pointed out in the Report generated online, based on the factual data uploaded by my institute on the portal.
- f) I am also aware that Institute is eligible for grant of Approval of New Institutes/University Department/Constituent College, only on fulfillment of prescribed norms & requirements as mentioned in the Approval Process Hand Book 2018-19.

Signature of Principal/Director/Registrar

Name:

Seal/Stamp of the Institute/University Department